
CHISENHALL, NESTRUD & JULIAN, P.A. 

John Bailey, P.E. 
Technical Assistance Manager 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

REGIONS CENTER 

400 WEST CAPITOL, SUITE 2840 

LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201 

TELEPHONE {SOil 372-5800 

FAX {501) 372-4941 

May 22,2015 

Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality 
5301 Northshore Drive 
North Little Rock, AR 72118-5317 

Re: Permit Transfer Forms- Sager Creek Foods, Inc. 

Mr. Bailey, 

www.cnjlaw.com 

As per our email correspondence this morning, I have enclosed forms to effectuate a transfer 
of No Discharge Permit No. 4438-WR-4, Stormwater Permit No. ARR15434, and IGP Permit 
No. ARROOB821 from Sager Creek Vegetable Company to Sager Creek Foods, Inc. Included 
with this letter are the following documents: 

(1) Permit Transfer Form-4438-WR-4 
(2) Permit Transfer Form ARR15434 
(3) Permit Transfer Form- ARROOB821 
(4) Disclosure Statement- Sager Creek Foods, Inc. 
(5) Arkansas Secretary of State Certificate of Good Standing- Sager Creek Foods, Inc. 
(6) Arkansas SOS- Application for Certificate of Authority- Sager Creek Foods, Inc. 
(7) Delaware Secretary of State Certificate of Good Standing- Sager Creek Foods, Inc. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you for 
your attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

CHISENHALL, NESTRUD & JULIAN 

Malcolm Means 



PERMIT TRANSFER FORM 

Please select one of the following options: 

A. Permittee (legal name) change B. Facility name change C. Responsible official name change 

DB De i}(A&B DA&C DB&C DA&B&C 

PERMIT NUMBER: ARROOB821 (IGP) AFIN NUMBER: 04-00175 

I. CURRENT PERMITTEE INFORMATION 

Permittee (legal name): Sager Creek Vegetable Company 

Facility Name: Sager Creek Vegetable Company - Country Plant 
·-----

Responsible Official Name (see Section IV below): _ __::J:.:::a:.:..:m~e::.:s:_:_P:.:.h.:.::ill:.:riP::.:S:.._ ______________ _ 

Is the permittee identified above, the owner of the facility? ~Yes D No 

If you mark No, please list the name of the owner: 

II. NEW PERMITTEE INFORMATION 

Permittee (legal name): _s_a_g_e_r_C_r_ee_k_F_oo_d_s_, _ln_c_. -----lf4-__JJll.O..Y~2~9_.!;.7~0-'-'15::..___;j 

Facility Name (if different from Permittee Name): Sager Creek Foods, Inc.- Country P tfbz_ ~ t-j? 
Is the permittee identified above, the owner of the facility? r£ Yes D No 

If you mark No, please list the name of the owner: 

Responsible Official Name {see Section IV below): James Phillips 

Official Title of Responsible Officer: Chief Administrative Officer 

Permittee Address: PO Box250 

Permittee City: Siloam Springs 

Permittee State: AR Zip: _7u2"-!.7.C!!.6~1 ___ _ 

Permittee Telephone No.: 479-524-6431 

Is the new permittee registered with the Arkansas Secretary of State? 

If yes, please provide the full name of corporation if different than the legal 
permittee name listed above. 

Facility Mailing Address: PO Box 250 Facility City: 

14961 Readings Road Facility State: 

Owner Type: 

D STATE D PARTNERSHIP 

D FEDERAL MCORPORATION* 

0 SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP 

tJf Yes 0 No 

Siloam Springs 

AR Zip: 72761 
----------------

Facility Contact Person Name: Tim Browers Contact Person Title: Director of Maintenance 
----------------------

Telephone Number: 479-228-0071 Fax Number: 479-524-0144 E-mail: tbrowers@SCVegCo.com 

Invoice Contact Person: James Phillips City: Siloam Springs 

Invoice Mailing Address: PO Box 250 State: AR Zip: 72761 ------
Invoice Mailing Address: 305 E. Main Street Telephone: __ 4_7_9_-_5_24_-_6_4_3_1 ______ _ 

Cognizant Official Name: James Phillips Cognizant Official Title: Chief Administrative Officer 

Telephone Number: 479-524-6431 Fax Number: 479-524-2990 E-mail: jphillips@SCVegCo.com 

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
5301 NORTHSHORE DRIVE I NORTH UTILE ROCK I ARKANSAS 72118-5317 I TELEPHONE 501-682-07 44 I FAX 501-682-0880 

www.odeq.stote.or.us 
Revis10n Date: I 0/23/2008 



PERMIT TRANSFER FORM 

III. OWNERSHIP CHANGE AGREEMENT 

Please note you must complete this Section (III.) only if the permit has a new owner or a new ownership. 

Please specify the closing date for this transaction: 3/10/15 

Current Permittee (Seller): 

Signature of Responsible Corporate Officer: 

Title of Responsible Corporate Officer: ief Administrative Officer 

Printed Name of Responsible Corporate Officer: James Phillips 

Date: 

New Permittee (Buyer): Sager Creek Foods, Inc. 

Signature of Responsible Corporate Officer: 

Title of Responsible Corporate Officer: 

Printed Name of Responsible Corporate Officer: James Phillips 
Date: 

Disclosure Statement: 
Disclosure Statement must be submitted for new permittee. Disclosure Statement is not required for Stormwater Permits. 

Is Disclosure Statement enclosed: M Yes 0 No 

Financial Assurance: 
Please note that if Financial Assurance is required for the current permittee then the new permittee may have to provide new Financial 
Assurance before the permit maybe transferred .. 

Land Use Contract: 
For land application permits you must submit a new land use contracts for all the sites permitted under the current permit for land 
application. The new land use contract must be signed by the new permittee and land owner. 

IV. CERTIFICATION OF NEW PERMITTEE 

"1 certify that the cognizant official designated in this Permit Transfer Form (Section II) is qualified to act as a duly authorized 
representative under the provisions of 40 CFR Part 122.22(b). If no cognizant official has been designated, I understand that the 
Department will accept reports signed by the applicant. I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments 
were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly 
gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those 
persons directly responsible for gathering the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, 
and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine 
and imprisonment for knowing violations." 

In addition. J certify that there will be no operational changes that warrant a permit modification. (Please note that if there are 
changes that warrant a permit modification, then you must submit a complete application, updated plans, design calculations and 
specifications, and the permit modification fee along with this Ownership Change Form. The transfer may be made effective prior 
to permit modification.) 

Typed or Prin~~:::~::: __ \l_.::T--"~""so....:::::P""h""il""liH¥-4<4£6.Jl"'J...,· ~q,../-----­
/ 

Title: Chief Administrative Officer 

Date: ,:9? I oz C 

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
5301 NORTHSHORE DRIVE I NORTH UTILE ROCK I ARKANSAS 72118-531 7 I TELEPHONE 50 l-682-07 44 I FAX 501-682-0880 

www.adeq.state.ar.us 
Revision Date: 1 0!2312008 



Vickerson, Casey 

From: Pemberton, Layne 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, March 23, 2015 11:21 AM 
Vickerson, Casey 

Cc: McDonald, Scott 
Subject: RE: Enforcement Check 

CAO executed 02/28/14, schedule achieved 
Fees paid 

No apparent outstanding enforcement issues. 

Layne Pemberton 
Enforcement Analyst 
ADEQ Water Division 
Enforcement Branch 
Phone: 501-682-0664 
Fax: 501-682-0880 
pemberton @adeq.state.a r.us 

From: Vickerson, Casey 
Sent: Monday, March 23, 2015 10:19 AM 
To: Pemberton, Layne 
Cc: McDonald, Scott; Healey, Richard; Johnson, Miles 
Subject: Enforcement Check 

Good Morning Layne, 

Could you please tell me if there are any enforcement issues with Permit ARROOB821 (AFIN 04-00175), Sager Creek? 

I appreciate your help! 

Thanks, 

Casey Vickerson 
Permit Engineer 
ADEQ Water Division 
501-682-0653 

1 



ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 

Instructions for the Completion of this Document: 

A. Individuals, firms or other legal entities with no changes to an ADEQ Disclosure Statement, 
complete items 1 through 5 and 18. 

B. Individuals who ncvc1' submitted an ADEQ Disclosure Stat(l1nent, complete items 1 through 4, 6, 7, 
and 16 through 18. 

C. Firms or other legal entities who never submitted an ADEQ Disclosure Statement, complete 1 
through 4, and 6 through 18. 

Mail to: 
ADEQ 
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 
[Lis( .I! roper Divisiou(s)] 
5301 Northshore Drive 
North Little Rock, AR 72118-5317 

1;. APPLICA\'IT: (Full Name) 
Sager Creek Foods, Inc. 

2. i\fAILJNG ADDRESS (Number ni1d Street, P.O.Uox Or Rurnl Route): 
305 E. Main Street 

Hand Deliver to: 
ADEQ 
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 
{List Proper Division (s)] 
5301 NorthshoreDrive 
North Little Rock, AR 72118-5317 

r.J~ .• ~c=rr=·v=.~s=r~A=T=E,-A~N=n~z=J=r=c=on=E=:--------------------------------------------------------------------·--
Siloam Springs, AR 72761 

4. (checl{ llll thnt apply.) 

0 Jndil'idunl ~ Corpornte or Other Entity 

[XJ Permit 0 License 0 Ccrtilicntion 0 Opcrntiounl Authority 

0 New ,\ppllcntion 0 i\lotlificntion 0 Renewal Application (If no changes from previous disclosure stntcmeut, complete number 5 and 18.) 

~Air IZ)Wntc1· 0 Haznrdous Waste 0 Regulated Storage Tank Oi\liniug 0 Solid Wnste 

0 Environmcntnl Prtservntion and Technical Scn•ice IKl New ownership 

5. Dcclnrntion of No Changes: 
The violation history, experience and credentials, Involvement in current or pending environmcntnl lawsuits, civil and criminal, hni'C not chnugcd since the 
lnst Disclosure Statement I lilcil with ADEQ on 

SignAture ofJudividnnl or Authorized Rcprescntnfivo of Firm m· 1 .egnl Entity 
(Also complete #18.) 



6. nesedbc the exprdencc nnd credentials of the Appllcnnt, including the recrlpt of nny pnst m· present permits, licenses, certifications o•· opernlionnl 
authorizntion rrlnling to environmental regulation. (AftnclJ additional pnges, if necessary.) 

Sager Creek Foods 1 Inc.(SCFI) was incorporated in Delaware on March 26, 

2015. The applicant is newly formed and does not have an operating 
history. The applicant anticipates the personnel responsible for the 

current operation of the facility will continue with the applicant. Those 

individuals are: 
1) Nathan Florer, Wastewater Manager. Florer has 20+ years of experience 

water and wastewater system construction and has managed the \•Taste·water 

operations for over a year. He has a Basic Industrial Wastevmter license. 

2) Tim Browers,Director of· Maintenance. Browers has extensive food industry 

experience and hands on experier1ce with facility's irrigation system. 
3,) David Vogl 1 Environmental Manager. Vogl has 25 years of environmental 

management experience and engineering in the food processing industry. 

He is a licensed wastewater op~rator in Illinois and was a licensed waste­

water operator in Minnesota. 

7; "List nud explain nil ch•il or criniinitllcgnlnctlons.by government agencies involving euvironmcntnl protection laws or rcgulntions agoinst the Appllcnnt * 
in the lnst ten (10) yenrs including: 

I. Administrative enforcement acliO}tS resulting in the imposition ofsanctious; 
2. Permit or license revocations or deninls issued by miy siate or federal authority; 
3~ Actions that have resulted in a finding or a settlement of a violation; aml 
4. Pending actions, 

(Attnch ndditiounl pages, if necessary.) 

Sager Creek Foods, Inc. was formed in Delaware on March 26, 2015. 

As such, there are no civil or criminal legal actions against the 

applicant. Sager Creek Vegetable Company was formed on February 28, 2014 
under new owners following the bankruptcy of Allens, Inc. on October 28, 

2013. 
1. The company is not subject administrative enforcement actions resulting 

in sanctions. Sager Creek Vegetable Company is operating under the 
conditions of a Consent Administrative Order (CAO No. LIS 14-017). 

2. None. 

3. None. 

4. None. 

'' Firms or other legal entities shall also include this information for nll persons and legal entities iilentilicd in sections 8·16 of this Disclosure Stntcmcnt. 



8, List nil oflicc•·s of the Applicnnt. (Add ndditionnl pagc3, if necessary.) See additional officers after Part 17. 

NAME: Nils Lommerin TiTLE: Chief Executive Officer & President 
STREET: One Maritime Plaza 
CITY, STATE, ZIP: San Francisco/ CA 94111 

NAillE: David Meyers TITLE: Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer 
STREET: One Maritime Plaza 
CITY, STATE, ZIP: San Franc1SC0 1 CA 94111 

NAME: David Withycombe TITLE: Chief Operations Officer & Sr.Vice President 
STREET: One Mar1time Plaza 
CITY,STATE,Zil': San. Franc1SC0 1 CA 94111 

9, Pst all directors of the Applicant. {Add ndditionnl pages, if necessary.) 

NAME:.Nils Lommerin TITLE: Director 
STREET: One Maritime Plaza 

CITY, STATE; ZIP: 
San E'ranc1sco, CA 94III 

NM•IE: David Mexers TITLE: Director 
STREET: One Mar1time Plaza 

CITY, STATE, ZIP: san Francisco/ CA 94111 

NAME: TITLE: 

STREET: 

CITY,STATE,ZIP: 

iO, List nllpnrlners ofihe AppHcnnt; (Add ndditional pages', if necessary.) 

NAi\IE: none TITLE: 

STREET: 

CI'l'Y, STATE, ZIP: 

NAl\IE: TITLE: 

STREET: 

CITY, STATE, ZIP: 

NAME: TITLE: 

STREET· 

CITY, STATE, ZIP: 

11. List all persons employed by the Applicant in a supervisory capacity or \lith authority over operations of the facility subject to this npplicntion. 

NAME: Tim Browers TITLE: Director of Maintenance 
STREET: 14961 Readings Road 
CITY, STATE, ZU': Siloam Springs, AR 72761 

NAl\IE: TITLE: 

STREET: 

ClTY, STATE, ZIP: 

NAl\lE: TITLE: 

STREET: 

CITY, STATE, ZIP: 



12. List all persons or legal entities, who own or confl·ol more thnn fh·e percent (5%) of the Applicant's debt or equity. 

NAME: none TlTLE: 

STREET: 

CITY, STATE, ZIP: 

NAME: TITLE: 

STUEET: 

CITY, STATE, ZIP: 

NAJ\lli: TITLE: 

STH.EET: 

CITY, 1:>'TATE, ZIP: 

13.: List nil legal entities, in which the Applicant holds n debt or equity interest of more than live percent (5%), 

NAME: none TITLE: 

STREET: 

CITY, STATE, ZIP: 

NAl\IE: TITLE: 

STREET: 

CITY, STATE, ZIP: 

NAME: TlTLE: 

stillii'.T: 

CITY, STATE, ZIP: 

14. List nny pnrcnt company of the Applicant. Describe the pnrcnt compnny's ongoing organizlirioilnl reh'ltlonsllipwiih tl1e Applicant. 

NAl\1E: none 
STREET: ______________________________ __ 

CITY,STATE,ZlP: ---------------------------

Orgnnizationnl Relationship: 

15. List nny subsidiary oft he Applicant. Describe the subsidinry's ongoing organizational relationship with the Applicant. 

NAl\IE: none 

STREET: -----------------------------­
CITY, STATE, ZIP:-----------------------

Orgnnizntionnl Relationship: 



16. List any person who is not now in compliance or hils illiistory of noncomplinncc with the environmental h\WS or regulations of this stntc or nny other 
jurisdiction and who through relationship by blood or mnrringe or through nny oth~r relationship coultl uc rcnsonnbly expected to signiliconfly innuencc 
tl1e Applicnnt in a mnnncr which could adversely affect the environment. 

NAME: none TITLE:~---------------

STREET: -------------------------------------------­
ClTY, STATE, ZIP: ---------------------------------------------

NAME:------------­
STREET: 

TITLE: ______________ _ 

CITY,STATE,ZIP: ---------------------------------------------

17. List all fedcrnl environmental ngeucics and any other environinental agencies outside tbis state that Jiavc or hnvc had regulatory responsibility O\'Cr the 
Applicant. 

United States Environn1ental Protection Agency 

Wisconsj.n Department of Natural Resources 

North Carolina Department, of Environment & Natural Resources 

8. Additional officers of the company: 

Roy Glickin, Vice President 

Alfred Artis, Vice President 

Paul Miller, Vice President 

William Sawyers, Secretary 

Address: One !VIaritime Plaza, San Francisco, CA 94111 



18. VERIFICATION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

The Applicant agrees to provide any other information the director of the Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality may require at any time to com ply with the provisions of the Disclosure Law 
and any regulations promulgated thereto. The Applicant further agrees to provide the Arlmnsas 
Department of Environmental Quality with any changes, modifications, deletions, addi1ions or 
amendments to any part of this Disclosure Statement as they occur by filing an amended Disclosure 
Statement. 

DELIBERATE FALSIFICATION OR OMISSION OF RELEVANT INFORMATION FROM 
DISCLOSURE STATEMENTS SHALL BE GROUNDS FOR CIVIL OR CRIMINAL 
ENF()RCEMENT ACTION OR ADMINISTRATIVE DENIAL OF APERMIT, LICENSE, 
CERTIFICATION OR OPERATIONAL AUTHORIZATION. 

State of 

County of 

I, David Withycombe , swear and affirm that tl1e infMmatimi contained in 
this DisclpsttreStatement is true and correct to tl1e best of my knowledge, information and belief. 

APPLICANQ .r\ ,·· "(\ ~rn ~ 
SIGNATUR& ~<~ \.JLJ .Q;;?.L~ 

COMPANY 
TITLE: 

Chief Operations Officer I Senior Vice President 

DATE: cA-~ \ '"] 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFOH.E ME TillS l'l Tti DAY OF A£ R'i L 

~NOTARY PUBLIC 

MY COlVIIVIISSIONEXPIRES: 

20 it; 



Arl{ansas Secretary of State 
Marl\: Martin 
State Capitol Building~ Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094 ~ 501-682-3409 

Certificate of Good Standing 

I, Mark Martin, Secretary of State of the State of Arkansas, and as such, keeper of the records 
of domestic and foreign corporations, do hereby certifY that the records of this office show 

SAGER CREEK FOODS, INC. 

fanned under the laws ofthestate.ofDelaware; and authorized to transact business in the State 
of Arkansas as aForeign For Profit Corporation, was granted a Application for Certificate of 
Autl10rity by this office March 30, 2015. . 

Our records reflect that said entity, having compliedwith all statut01y requirements in the State 
of Arkansas, is qualified to transact busitiess inthis State. 

In Testimony Whereof, I lmve hereunto set my hand 
and affixed my official Seal. Done at my office in the 

City ofLittle Rock, this 20th day of April2015. 

Mark Martin 
Secretaty of State 

Online Cct1ificntc Authorization Code: bdc2639ed3ea855 

To verify the Authorization Code, visit sos.arkansas.gov 



Marh: Martin 
ARKANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE 

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings: 

1, Mark Martin, Arkansas Secretary of State of Arkansns, do hereby certifY 
that the following and hereto attached instmment of writing is a true and perfect copy 

of 

Application for CertHicate of Authority 

of 

SAGER CREEK l?OODS, INC. 

filecl in this ofl1cc March 30, 2015 to be a Foreign For Profit Corporation formed 
under the laws of the State ol"DELA WARE in tile Country oflJnited States. 

I fi1rther certify that snid Foreign For Profit Corporation, having complied with 
a II stn tutory rcqu ircmcnts in the State of t\ rkansas, is qual iticd to transnct business in 
this State. 

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand 
and affixed my otlicial Seal. Done at my office in the 
City of Little Rock, this 30th day ofMarch, 2015. 

Arkansns Secretary of State 



e FILED· ArkanSAS Secre1nry of State- Mark Martin- Oocfl: 5735475002 -Filingll: 811073457- Filed On; 3/30/2015 -l"age(s): 2 

Arkansas Secretary of State 
Mark Martin State Capitol• Lillie Roclt, Arkansas 72Z01·109.4-

501·682-3-109 • www.sos.arkansas.gov 

Business & Commercial Services, 250 VIctory Building, 1401 W. Capitol, Little Rock 

Application for Certificate of Authority 
(Pleuse type or print) 

Pursuant to the provisions of the Business Corporation Act of i987, Act 958 of 1987, the undersigned as the duly authorized and 
acting president, secretary. treasurer,. superintendent or managing agent in the State or Arkansas, of the foreign corporation 
named below (the ''corporaUonu) for which this statement Is subrni11ed, under oath hereby slates: 

1a. The name of the corporation Is: ..cs:..:a""g~e.:...r C..:.· :...:re:...:e.:..:k..:..F:...:o..:.od..:.s;.:.;...:.:ln.:..:c;.;.. -------------------­

b. Fictitious name to be used fn Arkansas: nla 
~~-------------------------------------------

(The corporation may use a fictitious name to transact business In Arkansas If its real name is unavailable and it delivers to the 
Secretary of Stale for filing a copy of the resolullon of Its board of directors certified by ils secretary adopllng a ficlit!ous name.) 

2. The state, territory or foreign country under whose laws the corporation was incorporated Is: .:...D_e..:..ta_w_a_re ____ _ 

Date Incorporated; 2/24/2015 Period of Duration: perpetual 

3. The nature of the business of the corporation and the object or purposes to be transacted, promoted or carried on by It are: 

Manufaclure and marketing of processed foods 

4. The address of the general office or place of business of the corporation in Arkansas is designated to be: 
none 

(Stroot at Alklress) (City) (State) (ZIP) 

5. The name and address of the registered agent of the corporation upon \'Jhom SeiVlce of Process is authorized to b9 made in Arkansas Is: 

(Namo) Corporation Se!VIce Company 

300 Spring Building, Suita 900, 300 s. Spring St., Little Rock, AR 72201 
{Sttee1 ~11\ddress) (CnyJ (Sta\o) (ZIP) 

6. The address of tho general offlce or principal place of business of the corporation is: 
c/o Del Monte Foods, Inc., One Maritime Plaza, P.O. Box 7112, San Francisco, CA 94120-7112 

(S!real AI Address) (City) (Stal9) (ZIP) 

7. The number ancJ par value, if any, of shares of the corporation's cepilal stock owned or to be owned by residents of Arkansas: 

Number of shares: _1.:.,0_0..:.0 _____ _ Par value of shares: ...:$-'-.0'--1 __ _ 

8. The foreign corpora lion shall deliver wiUllhe completed application a oortillcate of existence {or document of similar Import) duly authorized 
by the Secretary of Stale or other officlalllaving custody of corporate records in the stale or country under whose laws it is incorporated. 

9. A filing fee of$300.00 is subml!ted herewllh fn accordance with Act 958 of 1987. 
Witness the hand and seal of the corporalion executed under oath by the undersigned In behalf of the corporation on this the 
-----day of March _2_0...;..15.;__ ___ _ 

10. I undorstand that knowingly signing a false document with the Intent to file It with the Arkansas Secretary of State: Is a 
Class C misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine up to $100.00 and/or imprisonment up to 30 days. 

Witness the hand executed under oath by the undersigned In behalf of the corporation on this the 2S f1t day 
of March , _,2,_,0_,_15"'-------

Sager Creek Foods, Inc. 
(N3me of Corporation) 

~ee $300.00 pnyatxo loAI!<ansas Sccrc!aJy of Slale 
F·011Rev. 1/07 



'lJe[aware PAGE 1 

rifie :First State 

I, JEFFREY 'f'l. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF 

DELAT'lARE1 DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SAGER CREEK FOODS, INC•" IS DULY 

INCORPORA'I'ED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OE' DELAWARE AND IS IN 

GOOD STJ!NDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE 

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWJ!JNTY-SIXTH DAY OF 

~ntRCH, A.D. 2015. 

5698903 8300 

150412834 DATE: 03-26-15 
You may variry chis cortiricata onlino 
at corp.dslow~rn.govj~uthver.~ht~l 



Permit Change Route Sheet 

ownership change 
Facility Name change 

Responsible Official Change 

Project/Facility Name S01qer Cree~· 
Permit Number A~tlOD b<6L I AFIN NO. 

Assigned Activity Initials 

ASII (1 day) Application Logged/ Assign to Engineer PS 
Completeness and Technical Revie~ 

~J Enter Update Info to Database __ 
DiseleswP~ S:ta:temeci fot: ~-

Engineer (3 days) 
Check With Enforcement 
Check with SOS \..../"' -
Check Fee Payments V' 

Enter Into PDS ~ 2/''vO\. 
Merge Change Owner Form 

(if applicable) \ 1 /l)i\ 

v0 AA III (15 days) 
Email C/0 Form to Committee 

(if applicable)\ g"1Jl'. 
Wait 10-days for response 

(if applicable) --vv? -' \v 
Merger Letter for Permittee}____ 

J 

Engineer (1 day) Review transfer letter and documents CJ! 
Engineer 
Supervisor Review all the documents and letter 
(1 day) 
Permits Section 

Review the documents and sign 
Chief (1 day) 

Mail original to applicant. Scan 
complete folder and place in 

~B AS II appropriate E-drive folders. Update 
(1 day) Zylab. Be sure to include this change 

in weekly report, due every Tuesday 
by 2:00P.M. 

Remarks: 

Revised I /5111 

1)£\-oollS 
Date 

Complete/Entered 

s- z GJ 

wja~ 

,,,o 

-=t/ B 

l' 15 


